Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Finance Financial Institutions Division Training Branch www.fid.gov.bd

No. 53.00.0000.231.25.001.22-51

Date: 14-05-2024

Chairman Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission Sher-E-Bangla Nogor, Dhaka

Sub : Administrative approval for going abroad

The undersigned is directed to convey the administrative approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of the following officials for the stated visit abroad under the following terms and conditions:

Name of the official	Shibli Rubayat Ul Islam, Chairman Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission, Dhaka
Purpose	For attending the program titled "IOSCO 49th Annual Meeting"
Country to visit	Greece
Period	For 04 (four) days from 26-05-2024 to 29-05-2024 (excluding travel time)

(a) He will be treated as on duty during this visit;

(b) He will draw all pay and allowances in local currency;

(c) Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission will bear all the expenses related to the visit; and

(d) He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the stipulated period.

2. This order has been issued with the approval of competent authority.

1.05.2024

Md. Mamunur Rashid Deputy Secretary Phone: 02223352450 e-mail: ds.training@fid.gov.bd

No. 53.00.0000.231.25.001.22-51/1(8)

Date: 14-05-2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not in order of seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs (with request to issue note verbale)
- 2. H.E Ambassador, Embassy of Greece in Dhaka, Bangladesh
- 3. Prof. Shibli Rubayat Ul Islam, Chairman, Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission, Dhaka
- 4. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 5. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 6. P.S to Secretary, Financial Institutions Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka
- 7. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 8. Programmer, ICT Cell, Financial Institutions Division (with request to publish this order on FID's website)

4.05.2024 Md. Mamunur Rashid **Deputy Secretary**